RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO MAKING THE EIGHTH AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION NO. 2016-120 ENTITLED "A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO ESTABLISHING RULES FOR THE APPLICATION OF CITY EMPLOYEE COMPENSATION RATES AND SCHEDULES AND RELATED REQUIREMENTS, AND ESTABLISHING COMPENSATION RATES AND SCHEDULES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017"

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Fresno, as follows:

SECTION 1.

Exhibit 10, Unit 10, Fire Management, is hereby amended to provide salary increases for respective classes in the said exhibit, as required by the adoption of the successor Memorandum of Understanding between the City and the International Association of Fire Fighters, Local 753, effective October 17, 2016.

SECTION 2.

Upon final legislative approval, this Resolution shall become effective, October 17, 2016.

* * * * * * * * * * * * *

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF FRESNO) ss. CITY OF FRESNO)

I, YVONNE SPENCE, City Clerk of the City of Fresno, certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the Council of the City of Fresno, at a regular meeting held on the

_____ day of _____, 2016.

AYES : NOES : ABSENT : ABSTAIN :

Mayor Approval:	, 2016
Mayor Approval/No Return:	, 2016
Mayor Veto:	, 2016
Council Override Vote:	, 2016

YVONNE SPENCE, CMC City Clerk

BY:_____

Deputy

APPROVED AS TO FORM: CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

BY:

Tina R. Griffin, Assistant City Attorney

EXHIBIT 10 Unit 10 – Fire Management <u>, effective October 17, 2016</u>									
		PROB							
CLASS TITLE	JOB CODE	PER	А	В	С	D	E	F	
Fire Battalion Chief 42	425005e	12	8086	8492	8915	9360	9827	10318	
	4250056		<u>8248</u>	<u>8662</u>	<u>9093</u>	<u>9547</u>	<u>10024</u>	<u>10524</u>	
Deputy Fire Chief 425006e	4250060		10251	10765	11304	11870	12464	13088	
	4250000		<u>10456</u>	<u>10980</u>	<u>11530</u>	<u>12107</u>	<u>12713</u>	<u>13350</u>	

e Exempt class, see Section 4.

<u>10/17/16 Eighth Council Amendment</u> <u>Supersedes Original</u>